Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:
	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i>	cn Street Address:	Public Agency: LADWP Address: 111 N. Hope St., Room 1044
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Los Angeles, CA 90012
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Christopher Lopez
	Gadramento, GA 35012 3044	Odoramento, OA 33014	Phone: (213) 367-3509
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hig	thway	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Norwalk, CA 90650	Jiiway	Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2018111045
Pro	ject Title: De Soto Trunk Line	e Project	
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Department of Water and Power			
Project Location (include county): Mason Ave from Devonshire St to Roscoe Blvd, Los Angeles County			
Pro	ject Description:		
of Av Bo	anoga Topham Trunk Line, an their service life. The replacer renue to Mason Avenue (0.5 no bulevard (2.6 miles), and along s is to advise that the Los A	d Ventura Trunk Line tha ment trunk lines would ex niles), along Mason Aven g Roscoe Boulevard from	ng De Soto Trunk Line, Roscoe Trunk Line, t are aging, deteriorating, and nearing the end tend along Devonshire Street from De Soto ue from Devonshire Street to Roscoe Mason Avenue to De Soto Avenue (0.5 miles) ater and Power has approved the above esponsible Agency)
des	scribed project on 07/28/2020	and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above
des	date) (date) (date))	
	The project [will will not	-	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was a was not] adopted for this project.			
	Findings [were were no		
neç	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available 11 N. Hope Street, Room 104	e to the General Public at	
_			Manager, Environmental Planning 8:55-07'00' Title: and Assessment
Dat	te: 07/28/2020	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: